Mentor

Language Institute

2023 Pricelist for Adults

SINGLE PROGRAM OPTION I

18hrs/wk

36hrs/wk
ESL + TOEFL®
ESL +
ESL + Business
TOEFL®

ESL
TOEFL*®
|[ELTS™
Conversation
Business plus TOEIC®

15.8hrs/wk
Vacation ESL

TOEFL® + IELTS
TOEFL® + Bul ss plus TOEIC®

WEEK $ 293 $ 349 $ 469

wieks DR HE $ 698 $ 938

weks 9879 $ 1047 $ 1407
M
weeks R O1.012 $ 2,304 $ 3,064
wiees IR 52868 $ 3,456 $ 4,596

wies]  $5,208 $ 6,648 $ 8,352
wies|]  $7,524 $ 9,504 $ 12,024
witks|  $9,648 $ 12,384 $ 15,456

@Initial Fees

In addition to the fees above, there are other initial fees.

 Initial Processing Fee* : $150

* |-20 Mailing Fee* : $120

+ SEVIS fee*™ : $350 (Paid directly to SEVP)
» Textbook : $150-240

*“Non-refundable
**If Student Visa applied



@Accommodation Fee

We provide homestay and domitory options for students. Homestay is recommended for people who would like to
experience American culture. Dormitories are recommended for people who would like to make a lot of friends.

Homestay Prices

Placement Fee* : $300
If younger than 18 years old, the rent will be approximately 10% higher than the price for a person older
than 18 years old.

Private Shared***

Deposit $300 $300

1 week $436 $384

2 weeks $872 $768

3 weeks $1,308 $1,152

4 weeks $1,744 $1,536

8 weeks $3.160 $2,904
12 weeks $4,740 $4,356

Dormitory Prices

Placement Fee* : $200
If younger than 18 years old, the rent will be approximately 10% higher than the price for a person older
than 18 years old.

Private Shared Quad
Deposit $300 $300 $300
1 week $550 5410 $300
2 weeks $1,100 $820 $600
3 weeks $1,650 $1,230 $900
4 weeks $2,200 $1,640 $1,200
8 weeks $4,160 $2,960 $2,160
12 weeks $6,240 $4,440 $3,240

*Placement fee is a one time payment. It's not refundable.
**Security deposit will be refunded after students have moved out.
**If you request a homestay shared room, you must apply with another person.



